NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above-mentioned
premises, and by these presents, the parties have agreed, as they
hereby agree, as follows:

1. PHMC shall buy the Subject Properties from the BANK and pay the
latter the total purchase price of PESOS: TWELVE MILLION
(P12,000,000.00) payable in installments covered by postdated checks,
to wit:

1.1. Downpayment of PESOS: TWO MILLION (P2,000,000.00)
payable upon signing of this Agreement;

1.2. The balance of PESOS: TEN MILLION (P10,000,000.00)
payable in installments for FIVE (5) years with fixed interest

[...]

Agreement, Civil Case No. 2004-0399-D before Branch 42 of RTC of
Dagupan City, Pangasinan against both the BANK and co-defendant
Alberto R. Ubando be accordingly dismissed.

4. Upon receipt by BDO from the Petitioner of the stipulated purchase
price of TWELVE MILLION PESOS (P12,000,000.00) and the rendition by
the RTC of Dagupan City, Pangasinan, Branch 42 in Civil Case No. 2004-
0399-D and by the Court of Appeals in CA-G.R. CV No. 99425 of their
respective judgments approving this Agreement, the BANK shall issue in
favor of PHMC the corresponding Deed of Absolute Sale covering the